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Infection Prevention Team Districts 

Trent Gulley, MPH - Healthcare Associated Infections Director

Vacant– IP Program Manager
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District 1: 65 LTC facilities
Janene Gumz-Pulaski, RN, CIC
Assistant Program Manager IP 

jgumzpulaski@health.in.gov

317-499-3877

District 2: 71 LTC facilities 
Victor Zindoga, RN
VZindoga@health.in.gov
317-509-8964

District 3: 73 LTC facilities 
Pam Bennett, RN
pbennett@health.in.gov
317-476-0947

District 4: 67 LTC facilities 
Angela Badibanga, MPH 
Abadibanga@health.in.gov

317-695-3335

District 5: 126 LTC facilities
Jason Henderson, RN (64 facilities) 
jahenderson@health.in.gov
317-719-0776

Deanna Paddack, RN (62 facilities) 
dpaddack@health.in.gov
317-464-7710

District 6: 68 LTC facilities
Tanya Canales, RN
tcanales@health.in.gov
317-677-3583

District 7: 63  LTC facilities
Sara Reese, RN
Sreese1@health.in.gov
317-450-8049

District 8: 73 LTC facilities 
Jennifer Brinegar, RN
jbrinegar@health.in.gov
317-903-5329

District 9: 68 LTC facilities 
Open (Contact D1 IP/Assistant Manager)

District 10: 64 facilities 
Mary Enlow, RN 
menlow@health.in.gov

317-727-8431

Total 738 LTC Facilities

Tgulley@health.in.gov 317-431-5257
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